
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027002-2024 

Contract

Macmillan Pan-Island ICJ Programme for NHS Shetland

NHS Shetland

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-027002

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049362  

Published 23 August 2024, 11:12am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Shetland

Montfield, Burgh Road

Lerwick

ZE1 0LA

Contact

Sharon Muir

Email

nss.procurementteam@nhs.scot

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027002-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027002-2024
mailto:nss.procurementteam@nhs.scot


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKM66 - Shetland Islands

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.shb.scot.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0040
1

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.shb.scot.nhs.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00401
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00401


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Macmillan Pan-Island ICJ Programme for NHS Shetland

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98113000 - Services furnished by specialist organisations

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Macmillan Cancer Support and the NHS Shetland are working in partnership to improve the
support provided to people affected by cancer.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £250,600

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98113000 - Services furnished by specialist organisations

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM66 - Shetland Islands

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Shetland Islands

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Macmillan Cancer Support and the NHS Shetland are working in partnership to deliver the
Scottish Government’s Improving the Cancer Journey service as part of a Shetland wide
approach to supporting those living with cancer.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The estimated value referred to in this notice is for the entire framework duration, inclusive
of an extension option of up to 36 months covering the 2nd tranche of funding.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

Discussions were held with multiple economic operators. Of the two that expressed interest
in hosting the service only one operator met the service criteria and funding conditions.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 



Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Shetland Community Connections

Market House , 14 Market Street

Lerwick

ZE1 OJP

Telephone

+44 7585152408

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM66 - Shetland Islands

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £250,600



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:764557)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Lerwick Sheriff Court

King Erik Street

Lerwick

ZE1 0HD

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T19:34:37+0100
	TCPDF




